March 29,  2001 or 200,000  shares if the  selling  price is at least  $0.75 per
share, with any unsold converted shares held in escrow by our legal counsel

Subsequent Event.

   The Company entered into a Joint Venture Agreement on January 22, 2002. The
terms of the Agreement  calls for Yes Clothing Co. dba BioSecure Corp. to invest
up to  $4,700,000  to  reduce  the  Company's  liabilities,  to  secure  up to a
$5,000,000  line of credit for the Company.  The Company  would then  transfer a
portion of its Air cleaning  technology  to a new joint  venture in return for a
49.9% ownership in the joint venture entity. The investment group will be issued
preferred stock in the Company. The effect on the Company's financial statements
are highlighted below.

   Airtech International Group, Inc.
   Pro Forma Result of Joint Venture
   As of November 30, 2001

   Pro Forma
Account   Airtech   Joint Venture   Consolidated
-------   November 30, 2001   adjustments   November 30, 2001
   -----------------   -------------   -----------------
Assets   $4,644,623   $  (185,000)   $4,459,623
Investment in
Joint Venture   -   92,315   92,315
   ----------   -----------   ----------
Net assets   $4,644,623   $   (92,685)   $4,551,938
   ----------   -----------   ----------
Liabilities   $4,949,493   $(4,000,000)   949,493

Shareholders
Equity   (304,870)   3,907,315   3,602,445
   ----------   -----------   ----------
Total Liab and
Shareholder Equity   $4,644,623   $  (92,685)   $4,551,938
   ----------   -----------   ----------

   16

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

   Certain  statements  contained in this report that are not historical  fact
are  "forward-looking  statements"  as  that  term  is  defined  in the  Private

Edgar Filing: AIRTECH INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 10QSB

15

Securities  Litigation  Reform Act of 1995.  The words or phrases  "will  likely
result," "are  expected  to," "will  continue,"  "is  anticipated,"  "believes,"
"estimates,"  "projects" or similar  expressions  are intended to identify these